PRINTED: 01/05/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING	 	12/03/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 248 SS=D	of activities designed the comprehensive as the physical, mental, of each resident. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews the facility according to activity proceeding to activity of L 5/18/2015 with diagnoral disease. An "Initial Quality of L 5/18/2015, revealed the and inspirational/religitational provide 1 to 1 visits, and Activity Progress Note of resident visits for desident visits.	ide for an ongoing program to meet, in accordance with seessment, the interests and and psychosocial well-being is not met as evidenced ins, record review and staff failed to provide activities preferences for 2 of 2 inpaired residents (#134 or activities.): Is admitted to the facility on oses to included Alzheimer's ife lifestyle review", dated the resident enjoyed music ious services or events. The initial activity plan to and encourage resident. The initial activity plan to and encourage resident. The included documentation ates of 5/18/2015 and igned by the Activity Director um Data Set (MDS) 20/2015 revealed resident ognitively impaired, and sistance from staff for g (ADL's). Her preferences it was very important to articipate in religious was last updated on	F 24	The Plan of Correction is this facility credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this p of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provid the truth of the fact alleged or conclus set forth in the statement of deficienci. The plan of correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required the provisions of Federal and State Lat. 1) Residents # 134 & #96 were reevaluated for activity preferences with updates added to care plan if needed 12/22/2014 by facility Activity Director Residents #134 & #96 will be offered attend activities that meet their interes with participation documented. 2) Current facility residents will be provided activities, in accordance with comprehensive assessment, the interest and the physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being of each reside An audit of activity preferences of sev cognitively impaired residents was completed on 12/23/2014 by facility	er of ions es. //or by ww. th on and t the est ent.	
ABORATORY		ed a goal to participate in 1:1 SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		Activity Department staff. Resident	(X6) DATE	

12/23/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			12/03/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SIGNATUE	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	NANOKE BARIDS		305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATOR	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANOKE KAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248	Continued From page	e 1	F 24	8			
	visits as desired at le	ast 2 times per week		preferences were updated as n	eeded and		
		date of 12/21/2015. The		added to care plans.			
	approaches included	provide 1:1 visits, invite to					
		offer variety of activity types		Activity Department emplo			
		fer to assist resident to		re-educated on 12/22/2015 & 1			
	activity functions.	for November 20045 in closed		by SHCLearn partners regarding	•		
		for November 2015 included 0am, and devotions Tuesday		evaluating residents with sever impairment to ensure activities	-		
	at 10am, each week.	dam, and devolions ruesday		provided that meet their interes			
	·	ducted on 11/30/2015 at		physical, mental, and psychoso			
		dent's family member, who		well-being as well as properly			
		d not go to activities, she		documenting resident evaluation	ns and		
		. The resident, who was in		participation. Current facility en	nployees		
	attendance during the	e interview, was in her bed,		and new hires will be educated	by the		
	but did not speak.			Administrator, Administrative S	taff, and		
		0 PM a musician was		Activity staff regarding inviting			
		dining room. The resident		residents, especially residents			
	was not in attendance			cognitive impairment, to schedu	led		
	On 12/1/2015 at 10:4			activities starting 12/22/2015.			
	not in attendance.	ng room. The resident was		4) Activity Director and/or Act	tis dits d		
		2/1/2015 at 4 PM, found the		Assistant will conduct random a	•		
		her bed staring. She did not		residents with severe cognitive			
	speak when spoken t			impairment to ensure they are I			
	'	AM the resident was sitting		provided activities, in accordan	-		
	up in the recliner cha	•		their individual comprehensive			
	•	asked if she wanted to go to		assessment, that meet their into	erest and		
	an activity today.			their physical, mental, and psyc	chosocial		
		ducted with the nurse (nurse		well-being . Audits will be cond			
		10:10 AM. The nurse stated		weekly for 4 weeks then month	-		
		t today and up in the chair.		months. Audits will be documer			
		times she will sit in the		audit tool and findings will be p			
	hallway.	O AM an intension		facility Quality Assessment & A			
		0 AM an interview was		(QAA) Committee monthly. Any			
		ursing assistant (NA #4), ne resident up in a chair		issues or trends will be corrected addressed by the committee to			
		did not have an answer why		compliance. Any issues or tren			
		o to hear the music on		identified will be addressed by			
	_	ed she did not have the		committee as they arise and the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/	03/2015
NAME OF PROV	/IDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	00/2010
OLONIATURE.		OANOKE BARIDO		30	05 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATURE	HEALTHCARE OF R	DANOKE RAPIDS		R	OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 248 C	ontinued From pag	e 2	F 2	248			
ree the OO constraint of the total of the to	resident on 12/1/201 are resident did not on 12/2/2015 at 11:20 and 12/2/2015 at 11:20 and 12/2/2015 at 11:20 and 12/2/2015 at 10:30 And 12/2/2015 at 10:30 And 12/2/2015 at 10:30 And 12/2/2015 at 10:30 And 12/2/2015 at 10:42 And	5, so she did not know why go to the activity. 19 AM, an interview was activities Director (AD), who doffered to take her to but she didn't offer cated that she knew she activities for the residents ate fully, and she was going and ducted with NA #5 on M, who stated she had not activities before. Inducted with the AD on M, who stated the resident we to activities. The AD It to take the resident to the puple of weeks ago, but the lat her and moved her head, lean a refusal. She did not of refusals. The AD stated to to 15 minutes with the visit and talked to the resident that was probably a couple of had no documentation of the after the 6/26/2015 visit.		246	be revised to ensure continued compliance. The QAA committee cons of the Administrator, Director Of Nursin RN MDS Coordinator, Activity Director Social Service Director, Human Resou Coordinator, Physician Medical Director and other members assigned.	ng, , irce	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/03/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		.=.0.=0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	DATE	
F 248	any documentation or resident.	e 3 indicated she did not have or dates for visits with the ras admitted to the facility on	F 2	48			
	6/25/2014 with diagra disability, below the difficulty walking. A daily participation (A) on a Independent activity 4/15/2015 for music log dated 10/2015 lis Religious service. His annual Minimum dated 5/15/2015, revimpairment, with extroractivities of daily preferences for activities of daily preferences for activities of daily preferences. The resident's care programs to listen to religious services. The resident's care programs consistent An interview with the encourage, remind a programs consistent An interview with the 11/30/2015 at 2:52 Fibed, and stated he ligames and sports. On 11/30/2015 at 3:3 playing music in the was not in attendance on 12/1/2015 at 10:2	loses to include intellectual knee amputation and og dated 4/2015 listed Active date 4/6/2015 for and family visit; and program. Daily participation sted "A" on 10/6/2015 for Data Set assessment (MDS) realed severe cognitive ensive assistance from staff living (ADL's). His ities indicated it was very music and participate in problem impaired cognitive ired intellectual abilities. Ventions were invite, and escort to activity with resident's interests. The resident was lying in ked to watch any kind of an PM a musician was dining room. The resident sec.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING		1	2/03/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ROANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 248	to activities. The restriction of the presentation of the presenta	AM, who stated he liked to go resident was in his bed eating 0:53AM, an interview was a nursing assistant (NA #4), sident's family took him out to rundays. She indicated the like once he was in his at liked to go to activities and it. Conducted with the Activity 2/2/2015 at 12:01 PM, who at was not at the music activity and did not know if anyone asked the did not ask him. She the dining room about a month to the music, but it was an and she did not document dicated she talked to the to ask him questions, but did an she had visits with him. She way to make sure someone on 1 visits regularly. 2:09 PM an interview was A #6, who stated she got the wheelchair twice per week. He elf to the dining room with indicated he sometimes refused	F	248			

			i	
	345336	B. WING		12/03/2015
VIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF	ROANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	
(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
Continued From particles on She indicated the fused activities, it also or her assistant on interview was contrivities on 12/3/20 me resident would fuesdays if he was to devotions not that he did not have an attendance at activities accordingly (a) - (j) ASS ACCURACY/COOF The assessment mesident's status. A registered nurse each assessment varticipation of heat assessment is comparately accordingly and knowing also statement in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and for each assessment in a subject to a civil most, and a civil most a civil most a civil most a civil most and a civil most and a civil most a ci	hat if a resident consistently a should be documented by the assistant for conducted by the assistant for conformation activities on a up. She stated he had come at long ago, about 6 weeks, but my documentation of his ities. ESSMENT RDINATION/CERTIFIED aust accurately reflect the must conduct or coordinate with the appropriate alth professionals. must sign and certify that the appleted. To completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of assessment. The Medicaid, an individual who are sident assessment is oney penalty of not more than sessment; or an individual who are sessment; or an individual who are sessment; or an individual who are sessment; or an individual who	F 24	8	12/31/15
	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY CONTINUED FROM PRODUCTION OF CONTINUED FR	HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 o. She indicated that if a resident consistently refused activities, it should be documented by the D or her assistant. In interview was conducted by the assistant for ctivities on 12/3/2015 at 11:20 AM, who stated he resident would come to devotion activities on uesdays if he was up. She stated he had come of devotions not that long ago, about 6 weeks, but he did not have any documentation of his ttendance at activities. 83.20(g) - (j) ASSESSMENT CCURACY/COORDINATION/CERTIFIED he assessment must accurately reflect the	HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Footinity of the discrete description of the sessessment must sign and certify the accuracy of late portion of the assessment is subject to a civil money penalty of not more than 1,000 for each assessment; is using the resident and individual who rillfully and knowingly causes another individual	MEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TO SHE indicated that if a resident consistently flusted activities, it should be documented by the D or her assistant. To relivities on 12/3/2015 at 11:20 AM, who stated the resident would come to devotion activities on uesdays if he was up. She stated he had come of devotions not that long ago, about 6 weeks, but he did not have any documentation of his ttendance at activities. Sa 20(g) - (i) ASSESSMENT CCURACY/COORDINATION/CERTIFIED The assessment must accurately reflect the esident's status. Tegistered nurse must conduct or coordinate anticipation of health professionals. Tegistered nurse must sign and certify that the sessment is completed. The accuracy of hat portion of the assessment must sign and certify the accuracy of hat portion of the assessment is completed. The accuracy of hat portion of the sessment must sign and certify the accuracy of hat portion of the assessment is a ubject to a civil money penalty of not more than 1,000 for each assessment; or an individual who illifully and knowingly causes another individual who illifully and knowingly cause

PRINTED: 01/05/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345336	B. WING		12/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 278	material and false standard false standard material and false standard	nt does not constitute a ratement. T is not met as evidenced view and staff and resident by failed to code the MDS residents (#83 and #104), accuracy. d: s re-admitted to the facility on mosis of pulmonary embolism. Inimum data set (MDS) 0/20/2015 revealed his reintact. He was independent ileting, but frequently 27 PM, an interview was Nursing Assistant (NA #1), rent was alert and oriented tinent. She indicated if he assessment as incontinent, d. Inducted on 12/2/2015 at 1:59 reported. She indicated he	F 278		der of sions eies. d/or d by aw. S) for 2015 y
	most of his care him accident with toiletin On 12/3/2015 at 7:5 conducted with the I was alert and orienteneeded assistance.	7 AM, an interview was NA (NA #2). She indicated he ed and would tell her when he She stated he could take oom, and had not been		 B) The MDS for Resident # 104 wa modified on 12/4/2015 by RN MDS Coordinator to accurately reflect indwelling urinary catheter and signif weight loss. 2. Current facility residents will receasessments that accurately reflect t status. An audit was started on 12/4/ 	icant eive heir

Facility ID: 923216

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			12/	03/2015
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	03/2015
				30	05 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATURE	HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANOKE RAPIDS		R	OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the second secon	AM with the nurse (not he resident got up at a simself, he was not in the resident got up at a simself, he was not in the resident was coron 12/3/2015 at 9:14 what the NA's charter ving (ADL) tracker. Let looked at the nurnicontinent and code took no steps to quest he data in the tracker of the ADL data during the MDS look 0/20/2015. It was not worked the night shift for the same number continent episodes at the had worked. The coding did not look a midicated she did not ensure the accuracy on 12/3/2015 at 9:51 conducted with the Down stated she experiound discrepancy with the modern the MDS was covered the MDS was covered to the resident and discrepancy with the DON know, so was identified as male at the DON know, so was was was was at the DON know, so was was was was was was w	aducted on 12/3/2015 at 8:02 turse #2). The nurse stated and went to the bathroom accontinent. Iducted with the MDS nurse AM, who stated she coded do in the activities of daily. She indicated she generally aber of times a resident was do it according to that, and stion or verify the accuracy of ear. The MDS nurse then for bladder incontinence back period of 10/14/2015 to oted that one NA who do that coded Resident #83 of incontinent episodes and the same time each night as MDS nurse stated that the accurate. The MDS nurse know what she could do to of the MDS coding. PM, an interview was director of Nursing (DON), and that if the MDS nurse stated that if the MDS nurse and the ADL's she should talk to an assessment to make correct. Additionally, if a NA axing errors, the MDS should that additional training as readmitted to the facility sees included neurogenic disprostate. Physician orders ded an indwelling urinary end monthly and as needed	F	278	and completed on 12/22/2015 by RN M Coordinators & DON of current facility residents reviewing coding of Bowel and Bladder function, indwelling urinary catheters, and significant weight loss to ensure accurate coding. Modifications were submitted on any resident found thave a discrepancy. 3. Facility Interdisciplinary Team to include Director of Nursing (DON), Diet Manager, RN MDS Coordinators, and Administrator received education from Clinical Reimbursement Specialist on 12/18/2015 regarding accurate MDS coding with emphasis on bowel and bladder function, indwelling urinary catheter, and significant weight loss. Training also included coding resident cognitive status and making self understood in addition to reviewing Certified Nursing Assistant coding with employee interview as needed for residents in reference window as it related accuracy verification. IDT Team will review Certified Nursing Assistant coding sheets for Bowel & Bladder function, dietary progress notes and weight sheet for patients with significant weight loss, and nursing notes of patient with indwelling catheters to verify accuracy documentation for patients in assessm reference window Monday through Frid during morning clinical review. Needed updates to patient assessment will be noted in electronic system and documented on Certified Nursing Assistant coding sheets for Bowel & Bow	tes of ent	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			2/03/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		2/03/2013	
				305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	OANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From pag	ge 8	F 27	78			
	10/28/15 was not co			and weight sheets for patient significant weight loss, and n of patient with indwelling catt	ursing notes heters to		
		on 12/3/15 at 8:45 AM, the		show accuracy was verified.			
		d the resident should have		Nursing Assistants were re-e	•		
	been coded as havir	ng a catheter.		RN MDS Coordinators regard	aing accurate		
	2h Posidont #104 w	as admitted to the facility on		Bowel and Bladder	wolling		
	6/11/15 and last read			continence/incontinence, ind urinary catheter, and ostomy	-		
	0/11/13 and last lead	umitted 10/21/15.		documentation completed or			
	The admission nursi	ng assessment dated 6/11/15		Newly hired Certified Nursing			
		it weighed 178.8 pounds. The		will receive accurate Bowel a	•		
		Data Set (MDS) dated		continence/incontinence, ind			
		veight of 179 pounds. A		urinary catheter, and ostomy	-		
		condition MDS dated		documentation training in original			
	_	veight of 166 pounds,		Certified Nursing Assistants			
		oss of 7.3%. The MDS of		coding discrepancies will have			
		ed to reflect a significant		session with RN MDS Coord			
	weight loss in the las			verify coding accuracy and mas needed. Change will be d	_		
	The quarterly MDS of	dated 9/6/15 revealed the		the electronic system as well	as on the		
		4 pounds, reflecting a 19%		Certified Nursing Assistant co	oding sheets		
	weight loss since the	e significant change MDS of		showing accuracy verification	n.		
	7/30/15. The MDS o	f 9/6/15 was not coded to					
	reflect a significant v	veight loss in the last month.		4. Random audits will be c	onducted of		
				10 MDS assessments each v	week prior to		
	During an interview	on 12/3/15 at 11:47 AM, the		submission by RN MDS Coo	rdinators		
	registered dietician i	ndicated that the MDSs dated		reviewing coding of Bowel ar	nd Bladder		
	7/30/15 and 9/6/15 s	should have been coded for		function, indwelling urinary ca			
	weight loss.			significant weight loss. These			
				be conducted weekly for four			
		on 12/3/15 at 12:01 PM, the		monthly for three months. Re			
	Dietary Manager (DI	•		Audits will be presented to fa			
	T	ng the Swallowing/Nutrition		Assessment & Assurance (Q	•		
		The DM explained that for		Committee monthly by the R			
		she did not check the weight		Coordinator. Any issues or tr			
		cord but used the first weight		identified will be addressed b	•		
		ight" section of the computer.		committee as they arise and			
	This weight was 169	0.5 pounds and dated 6/18/15.		be revised to ensure continue	ed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345336	B. WING		12/03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH C		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 278 F 333 SS=D	she had misread the the significant weight the MDSs should have loss. 483.25(m)(2) RESID SIGNIFICANT MED	hat for the MDS of 9/6/15 weight report and missed loss. The DM indicated that we been coded for weight ENTS FREE OF ERRORS ure that residents are free of	F 27	compliance. The QAA committee co of the Administrator, DON, RN MDS Coordinator, Activity Director, Socia Service Director, Human Resource Coordinator, Medical Director, and o members assigned.	S al
	by: Based on observation and resident interview administer medication of 5 residents (# 17), medication. The findings included Resident # 17 was resident #	e-admitted to the facility on noses to included m Data Set (MDS)		1. The Plan of Correction is this facility s credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or exe of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the fact alleg conclusions set forth in the stateme deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared and/or executed solely be it is required by the provisions of Fe and State Law. 12/2/15 Director of Nursing (DON) Resident #17 fentanyl 25 microgran hour patch every 3 days order was and being administered per physicia order. MD and responsible party no on 12/2/15. 12/2/15 Nurse #1, #4, #6 were re-educated by the DON or five rights of medication administratinclude verification of analgesic patch placement as well as date of application administering analgesic patch verification and patch to each shift. Also educate to administering analgesic patch verification of analgesic patch verification and patch to each shift. Also educate to administering analgesic patch verification of patch for each shift. Also educate to administering analgesic patch verification of patch for each shift.	by the ged or ent of is secause ederal everified ens per correct ean obtified #5, and en the etion to che ation ed prior

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345336	B. WING _		12/03/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	ER	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
			305 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE	OF ROANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
PREFIX (EACH DEF	ARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLET HE APPROPRIATE DATE	
F 333 Continued From	page 10	F 3	33		
11/10, 11/11, 11, recorded on 11/contained a trea patch placemen documented as November 2015. An interview wa 12/2/2015 at 8:2 had pain all the indicated her pareceived pain magain medication. An interview wa assistant (NA #* stated the reside and feet at times information to the On 12/2/2015 at conducted with who stated there MAR. She indicated on a sc system did not put the medicine to indicated the number patch when she responsibility of patch. She state have checked the previous patch, On 12/2/2015 at conducted with stated when she checked it for plapplication. On 12/3/2015 at conducted with stated when she checked it for plapplication.	/22, 11/28. "Dose not due" was 16, 11/19, and 11/25. The MAR attment /procedure for "check t every shift", which was completed every shift for s conducted with the resident on 26 AM. The resident stated she time in her feet and legs. She in was relieved when she edication and she asked for the when she needed it. s conducted with the nursing 1) on 12/2/2015 at 12:24 PM, who ent had reported pain in her legs s, and she would relay that		date the analgesic patch was the narcotic sign out sheet, application date of the patch resident, to the date on the administration record (MAR administration of the fentan schedule discontinue the or rewrite with the correct next date and immediately notify Nursing of discrepancy. 2. Upon completion of 10 resident's receiving fentany 12/2/15 no other residents to be affected. The Director of (DON) reviewed the Electron Administration Record to veradministration compliance to orders. 12/8/15 the DON of 100% resident audit to identify other analgesic transdermal medications were being additionally physician orders. No issue identified. The DON Conductor 2 Licenses Nurses administration at the physician including five medication administration at the physician including fent. Any issues identified was in reported to the physician. 3. On 12/2/15 – 12/22 /15 provided education to all licensed in administration to include very patch placement and date of the checked by Licensed.	to the non the medication); if yl patch is off der and administration Director of	

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/	03/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	.	
				30	5 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	OANOKE RAPIDS		R	OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(VA) ID	STIWWARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(YE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	Continued From pag	e 11	F 3	33			
		nformation technology (IT)			verify the last date the analgesic patch	,	
		akers of the MAR. She			was signed on the narcotic sign out sh		
	-	ail from their IT department			to the application date of the patch on		
		erything had been fixed. The			resident, to the date on the medication		
		eviewed the facility's MARs			administration record (MAR) to ensure		
		ober 2015 and all medicines			medication is being administered per		
	were populated corre	ectly. She did not take the			physician order. If administration of		
		ty Assurance meeting			analgesic patch is off schedule on the		
	because she though	t everything had been fixed.			electronic MAR, discontinue the order	on	
	The current narcotics	s book was reviewed with the			the electronic MAR and enter the corre	ect	
	DON, and fentanyl h	ad been checked out for the			next administration date and notify the		
	resident on 11/11/15	, 11/18, 11/21, 11/28, and			DON immediately of discrepancy. This	3	
	12/1/2015.				education will also be provided to all		
		45 PM, an interview was			licensed nurses upon hire during		
		e #1 who worked with the			orientation and at least annually through	jh a	
		d 11/15. The nurse stated			skills review.		
		cement of the patch and			4 DON Assistant Director Of Nursi	5	
	•	ent on those 2 days. She was a date written on the			 DON, Assistant Director Of Nursi (ADON), SDC, MDS Nurse to monitor 		
		d not have an answer for why			nurses during medication administration		
	-	ven on the 11/14/2015 when			to validate the right resident, right time		
		ed the MAR will populate			preparing and giving medication in the		
		due and if the MAR did not			prescribed dose, route, frequency; in		
		nedicine was due, she would			addition verify the last date the analge	sic	
	not have thought to	· ·			patch was signed on the narcotic sign		
		as conducted on 12/3/2015 at			sheet, to the application date of the pa	tch	
	2:18 PM with nurse #	#5. She stated the resident's			on the resident, to the date on the		
	pain patch schedule	was every 3 days. She			medication administration record (MAF	₹)	
	indicated the MAR po	opulated on 11/10/2015 to			(when indicated) for 3 residents week	ух	
	give the resident a ne	ew patch, but that was a day			3 months to ensure professional		
	_	ell by the narcotics sign out			standards of care that medications are		
		nly documented that she			given per physician orders. DON, ADO		
		orgot to go back into the			SDC, will audit patches for application		
	_	t. She signed out a patch in			date with corresponding MAR and		
		n 11/11/15 and noted in the			narcotic sheet sign out twice weekly for		
		he gave the patch, which was			month then once a week for 2 months		
	-	due. She stated that by			data will be summarized and presente	d to	
		on about when the patch was			the facility Quality Assessment &	ĺ	
	given in the MAR, sh	e thought the electronic MAR			Assurance (QAA) committee meeting		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _		12	/03/2015	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SIGNATUE	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	ANOKE RAPIDS	305 FOURTEENTH STREET				
OIGHAIGI	RETILALITIOARE OF RO	ANORE NAI 150		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	Continued From page	e 12	F 3	33			
F 431	system would correct future entries on time notify the DON of the in the resident medical discrepancy. She stapatches every 3 days work on 11/18/15. Shon the dates of 11/16 the correct dates for the she had coded the Management of the discrepancy of the did not make any record about the discrepancy of the DON because patch was to be given answer for failure to represent the date of 11/21/2015 at 2:37 PM remembered putting a stated she put the pattend out the patch from the the date of 11/21/201 was the correct date, an incorrect date. She had error problems we system. She indicate patch placement, she patch was on, and did written on the patch. 483.60(b), (d), (e) DR	itself and populate the . She indicated she did not discrepancy, or document al record about the ted that she gave the when she came back to be stated the MAR populated and 11/19 which were not the patch, and that was why AR with medication not due. If notation in the medical repancies in the dates, or see she knew when the back of the staff that would be medication in her absence. In the ducted with nurse #6 on who stated she as patch on the resident. She can error when she signed the narcotics book by writing to she indicated the MAR and the sign out sheet was the stated she knew the facility with the electronic MAR did when she checked for was looking to see if the did not usually check the date.	F 4	monthly by the DON, SDC, or ADO area or trends will be addressed by QAA committee as they arise and will be revised to ensure continued compliance. The QAA committee consists of the Administrator, DON ADON, Environmental Service Dir Medical Director, Social Services Plant Operator, and Dietary Service Other members may be assigned need arises.	y the the plan d I, SDC, ector, Director, ces.	12/31/15	
SS=D		loy or obtain the services of twho establishes a system					
	controlled drugs in su	fficient detail to enable an n; and determines that drug					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _		12	/03/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CORRECTION DN SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE (')	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 431	Continued From pag	ne 13	F4	31				
		and that an account of all naintained and periodically						
	labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accesso							
	In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.							
	permanently affixed controlled drugs liste Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distrib	vide separately locked, compartments for storage of ed in Schedule II of the g Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can						
	by: Based on observation policy and record reviral maintain the temperate refrigerators (Unit 3) Fahrenheit (F) range The findings included	d: ted 2007 and entitled		The Plan of Correction is the credible allegation of complication and/or execution of correction does not construction admission or agreement by the truth of the fact alleged of set forth in the statement of the plan of correction is presented.	ance. n of this plan itute the provider of or conclusions deficiencies.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/	03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FOURTEENTH STREET OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	(36 degrees F) and are kept in a refriger allow temperature m A form entitled "Refr observed on 12/2/15 of the facility's Unit it Directly under the tit please check the terbeginning of your shade degrees. If the parameters, please it in another refrigers writing so it can be fally. Temperatures within the 36 - 46 dethe temperature was the temperature was the temperatures werange. On 11/28/15 degrees F; on 11/29/1/30/15 it was back 12/1/15 and 12/2/15 temperatures of 30 don 12/2/15 at 11:30 the medication refrigobserved, with Nurs 30 degrees F. Unopobserved in the refritemperature should F and she was obserefrigerator's thermowas observed to reconstruct the service of the magain. The insulin responsible of the service of the responsible of the service of the se	ing 'refrigeration' or iven 2 degrees Centigrade (C) 8 degrees C (46 degrees F)' ivator with a thermometer to inonitoring." ingerator Temp Log" was 5 at 11:30 posted on the door 43 medication refrigerator. Ille read, "Attention nurses imps on the refrigerators at the inft. The acceptable temp is 36 range is outside of these remove everything and place ator and notify maintenance in ixed." The Log was dated imperatures were recorded from 11/1/15 - 11/21/15 were regrees F range. On 11/22/15 as 34. From 11/23 - 11/27/15 are within the acceptable the temperature was 25 at 17. 22 degrees F; on a in range at 36 degrees F. AM, the thermometer inside gerator on Unit 3 was at # 1 in attendance, to read ened vials of insulin were gerator. The nurse stated the be between 36 - 46 degrees	F	431	executed solely because it is required the provisions of Federal and State Law 1. Education was started on 12/2/15 Licensed Nurses that are employed by center on appropriate medication stora This education was provided by the Director of Nursing (DON). Medication noted in unit 3 refrigerator unopened vi of insulin were immediately removed, s back to pharmacy/or discarded and reordered on 12/2/15. Education was provided to Nurse #1 on Medication storage on 12/2/15. 2. Medication refrigerators, temperate logs, thermometers and storage areas have been inspected and reviewed by DON and Assistant Director of Nurses 12/3/15 to ensure all medications are stored within appropriate temperature range as well as proper storage, no oth issues were identified. The DON, ADON's, Staff Development Coordinate (SDC), Wound Nurse or other Licensed Nurse will audit two medication refrigerators, one medication storage a and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication storage and four medication carts at various tim on all shifts to ensure medication requiring refrigerators for medication requiring refrigeration per policy. This education will be completed by 12/23/15. This training will be provided to all Licensed	with the ge. s als ent ure the on ner or d rea nes ge will by er iate	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _			12/	03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page 15 refrigerator temperatures should be between 36 - 46 degrees F. If the temperatures were outside this range medications should be moved to another refrigerator, the temperature should be adjusted and maintenance should be notified.		F2	431			
F 456 SS=E	483.70(c)(2) ESSENTOPERATING CONDICTOR The facility must main mechanical, electrical equipment in safe operations.	ntain all essential I, and patient care	F	156	Dietary Services. Other members may assigned as the need arises.	be	12/31/15
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					

OLITIC	OT OTTIMEBIONINE OF	MEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO					7. 0000 000 I
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345336	B. WING			12/	03/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANOKE RAPIDS			05 FOURTEENTH STREET		
				R	COANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 456	Continued From page	e 16	F	456			
		ons and staff interviews, the		700	The Plan of Correction is this facility □:	2	
		the walk in cooler free of			credible allegation of compliance.	>	
		failed to keep the freezer			Preparation and/or execution of this pla	n	
	free of water leaks the				of correction does not constitute		
	accumulation of ice o				admission or agreement by the provide	er of	
	Findings included:	p. eaa			the truth of the fact alleged or conclusion		
		made during the initial tour of			set forth in the statement of deficiencie		
		15 beginning at 10:00 AM of			The plan of correction is prepared and/	or	
		alk in cooler. Upon further			executed solely because it is required I		
	inspection, it was revealed the area in the ceiling that was leaking had a brown circle drawn around				the provisions of Federal and State Lav	N.	
	the leak. In the freez	er area, the pipe running			Walk in cooler and walk in freezer		
	along the ceiling had				received service to include sealing join	ts	
		eaked, dripped and refrozen.			to prevent leaks on 12/1/2015 by AB		
		ealed under the hanging ice			Robinson Heating & Air.		
	_	iner of ice cream with a 1-2					
		op and sides, 1 case of			2. Walk in cooler and walk in freezer	****	
		s with 1-2 inches of solid ice			was re-inspected on 12/22/2015 by fac	ility	
		nd sides and 1 case of			Maintenance Director and Dietary	.,	
		es of ice build-up on the top			Manager to ensure proper function. An identified function concerns will be	у	
		ary Manager (DM) tried to food products, but was			corrected.		
		ce. The DM stated there			corrected.		
		and refreezing evident in the			3. The Dietary Staff was educated or	1	
	_	s interviewed at this time.			12/22/2015 by the Maintenance Director		
		nths back, the freezer had			regarding completing facility work orde		
		ce. She had reported it to			for identified maintenance concerns. The		
		ance director (MD), but the			Maintenance Director will place a work		
		repaired. The DM added			order log book in the kitchen to be used		
	the walk in cooler and	d the freezer only seemed to			by the Dietary employees as needed.	he	
	leak when it rained.				Maintenance Director and/or Maintena	nce	
	The DM reported at a	approximately 3:00 PM on			Assistance will include checking the		
	11/30/15 that she had	d thrown out the iced over			Dietary work order log book in his daily		
	foods.				preventative maintenance rounds to		
		wed on 12/02/15 at 10:46			ensure concerns are addressed timely.		
		AM. He stated he had known about the leak in					
		a couple of weeks; adding it	4. The Maintenance Director and/or				
		it is raining. The MD added			Maintenance Assistant will conduct we	∍kly	
	∣ wnen tne DM reporte	d the leaking cooler, he had			visual inspections of the walk in		

<u>OLITICI</u>	O T OIT MEDIO, II LE G	WILDIO/ WID OLIVATOLO				<u> </u>	. 0000 000 1
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			12/	03/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				30	05 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANOKE RAPIDS		R	OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 456	checked the leak and drawn the circle arou had called a local col were supposed to ch	e 17 If he was the person that had and the leak. He stated he mpany last week and they eck the cooler on 12/2/15.	F	456	refrigerator and walk in cooler for four weeks, then monthly for three months. The results of the inspections will be presented to the facility Quality Assessment & Assurance (QAA)		
	facility had looked at the facility a written a structure. He stated	the leak, but had not given assessment of the inside I he had only been aware of and refreezing when it was			Committee monthly by the Maintenance Director. Any issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAA committe as they arise and the plan will be revise	ee	
	reported to him on 11/30/15 by the DM. The MD stated he had not assessed the leak in the freezer. Another interview was held with the DM on				to ensure continued compliance. The C committee consists of the Administrator Director Of Nursing, RN MDS Coordinator, Activity Director, Social		
	ice build-up on the ite at least 1 inch or mor	The DM acknowledged the ems in the freezer had been re. She stated the first time as prior to the current MD			Service Director, Human Resource Coordinator, Physician Medical Director and other members assigned.	r,	
	former MD. The DN time had passed that for the leak in the cool	reported the leak to the If stated she thought enough If there had been enough time If there and the freezer to be					
	AM. He stated any	nterviewed on 12/3/15 at 9:53 maintenance issues were nce logs and verbally during					
	found out about the when someone (kitch	The MD stated he had walk in cooler on a rainy day nen staff), pointed it out to					
	name of the staff per thought it was about	he could not recall the son or the exact date, but 2 weeks ago. He stated he					
	even climbed on the leak. He added he the	the leak in the cooler and roof to see if he could see a nought it may be water drains, but the drains					
	seemed to be draining had not called any ou leak. He added about	ng properly. He stated he utside vendor to check the ut 3 days later, he called could not get anyone to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/03/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 456	vendor was in the far dishwasher, he got the cooler. The man has assessment of the let the leak. The MD as surveyor yesterday, company that agreed 12/4/15 to check the freezer. The MD sof the leaking and reuntil the DM had not the surveyor's initial stated while the freezet the leaking 2 weeks in the cooler and freedon Monday. He add rain water could build too. He stated yes surveyor, he thought situation and had fout the leaks. The MD stated Monday. The MD was asked the initial freezer issues information back and	The MD added while one cility running wires for the ne repairman to walk into the d not given him a written ak or any idea on how to fix dded after speaking with the ne was able to locate a d to come to the facility on walk in cooler and the tated he had been unaware freezing water in the freezer fied him on 11/30/15 after tour of the kitchen. He zer had not been involved in prior, he thought the leaking ezer had been all connected ed he thought over time, the d up and affect the freezer sterday, after talking with the it was an emergency and a company to evaluate stated he had been unaware ed and refrozen prior to o provide documentation the were reported. He relayed a stated there was no a addressed the freezer nonths ago.		520		12/31/15	
	assurance committee nursing services; a p	ain a quality assessment and e consisting of the director of hysician designated by the s other members of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _			2/03/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 520	issues with respect to and assurance active develops and implement action to correct identification. A State or the Secret disclosure of the receivement as succompliance of such requirements of this.	nent and assurance least quarterly to identify o which quality assessment ities are necessary; and nents appropriate plans of ntified quality deficiencies. etary may not require ords of such committee ch disclosure is related to the committee with the section. by the committee to identify eficiencies will not be used as	F 5	20				
	by: Based on observation record review, the fat and Assurance Commonitor and revise and developed to correct of medication storage recertification survey deficient practice in storage was again correcertification survey. The findings include This tag is cross reference to maintain the temporary in the storage was again correcertification survey.	d: d: erenced to: ervation, staff interview, cord review, the facility failed erature in 1 of 2 medication within a 36 - 46 degree		The Plan of Correction is thi credible allegation of complia Preparation and/or executior of correction does not constituding admission or agreement by the truth of the fact alleged of set forth in the statement of the plan of correction is prepexecuted solely because it is the provisions of Federal and 1. Administrative team meconsisting of the Director Of (DON), Assistant Director of (ADON), Dietary Manager, Fundamental Supervisor, Maintenance Director, Quality of Life Director Of Chaplain, Quality of Life Director Of Chaplain, Quality of Life Director of Complex of Chaplain, Quality of Life Director Of Chaplain, Quality of Life Director Of Complex of Chaplain, Quality of Life Director Of Chaplain Chapl	ance. In of this plan tute the provider of or conclusions deficiencies. pared and/or or required by d State Law. mbers Nursing Nursing Housekeeping rector,			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/03/2015
NAME OF PRO\	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	IP CODE	
SIGNATURE	HEALTHCARE OF RO	ANOKE RAPIDS	305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
				ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 2787	0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		DATE
F 520 C	ontinued From page	20	F 5	20		
D fam and of the second of the	puring the recertificate acility was cited for far acility was cited for acility and acility was cited for acility w	ion survey of 1/9/15 the alling to discard expired g to verify the presence of bottles of acetaminophen. Man interview was held with g (DON). She stated that ation survey the facility put place to ensure expired on the medication carts and es had expiration dates. mittee determined the n storage were resolved on lems had been found during. The DON indicated the QA ed on the specific issues and the requirements of	F 5	MDS Coordinator, Medic Human Resource Manage Service Director were ed 12/23/2015 by the Admin facility Quality Assessme procedures to include: 1 membership consisting of Nursing, Physician Medit three other members of 2) Committee meeting timonthly and no less than Committee purpose of icissues then developing, and revising as needed of action to correct ident Medications noted in uniunopened vials of insulir immediately removed, so pharmacy/or discarded a 12/2/15. Education was Nurse #1 on Medication 12/2/15 by the DON. 2. Current facility reside potential to be affected be deficient practice. Medic refrigerators, temperature thermometers and storage been inspected and revisand Assistant Director of 12/3/15 to ensure all mestored within appropriate range as well as proper issues were identified. ADON's, Staff Developm (SDC), Wound Nurse or Nurse will audit two medication cartifications cartifications.	ger, and Social ducated on nistrator regardient & Assurance) Committee of the Director of ical Director and the facility staff; mes being n quarterly; and dentifying quality implementing, appropriate plarified issues. it 3 refrigerator n were ent back to and reordered of storage on dentifying quality implementing, appropriate plarified issues. it 3 refrigerator n were ent back to and reordered of storage on dents have the py the alleged cation re logs, ge areas have ewed by the DC f Nurses on edications are entemperature storage, no other the DON, ment Coordinator other Licensed dication ation storage are	e of the distribution of t

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345336	B. WING _	<u>-</u>		12/03/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CICNIATIU	DE LIEAL THOADE OF DO	ANOVE DADIDO		305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORF		PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA			
F 520	Continued From page	e 21	F 5	on all shifts to ensure me compliance is met. One be completed. Facility Qual Assurance Committee to the monthly agenda to corrective action plan over implementation, and revisions of the Director (DON), Assistant Director (ADON), Dietary Manage Supervisor, Maintenance Chaplain, Quality of Life MDS Coordinator, Medic Human Resource Manag Service Director were ed 12/23/2015 by the Admin facility Quality Assessme procedures to include: 1) membership consisting on Nursing, Physician Medic three other members of the 2) Committee meeting tin monthly and no less than Committee purpose of ide issues then developing, if and revising as needed a of action to correct identification of Nursing on 12 regarding proper medical storage to include: 1) Me biologicals in medication boxes, and refrigerators within secured (locked) Icaccessible only by design clean and sanitary condition temperatures in accordance of the correct identification and sanitary conditions and sanitary conditions and sanitary conditions are corrected in accordance of the corrected in accordance of the corrected in accordance on the corrected in accordance on the corrected in accordance of th	audit per shift vality Assessmans added aud ensure ersight, sion as needed members of Nursing of Nu	will ent dits d. ing e of d ; 3) y ns l e ond	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345336	B. WING _			12/	03/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	Continued From pag	e 22	F	manufacturer sill controlled med single-unit pacithat can readily were maintained permanently afformation of commentation of commentation of commentations are accordance with professional	specifications; 2) Scheduledications (excluding elaging in minimal quantity be detected if missing) and within separately lock offixed compartment; 3) tailed records of receipt a controlled medications we enable an accurate 4) All medications record and an account of all diations was maintained a conciled; and 5) and biologicals labeled in the currently accepted rinciples, to include accessory and cautionary well as expiration date, le. Education was started the center on appropriate and a conciled accepted rinciples, to include accepted rinciples, to include accepted rinciples, to include accepted and sexpiration date, le. Education was started the center on appropriate and accepted for the control of Nurses way the Director of Nurses was a strated and the complete of the training will be completed at least annually through at least annually through at least annually through and stored properly to medication refrigerator of medication refrigerator and storage area and four astorage area and four	d and d are swill l as ed ded gh a by es,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			12/0	03/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATI	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	e 23	F	medication carts will be aud three months, then monthly months at various times on ensure medication storage of met. All data will be summa presented to the facility Quanta Assessment & Assurance of meeting monthly by the DOI ADON. Any issues or trend be addressed by the QAA of they arise and the plan will be ensure continued compliant committee consists of the ADON, RN MDS Coordinator Director, Social Service Director, and other member RN Signature Care Consults facility QAA committee mee monthly to ensure committee corrective action plan overs implementation, and revision with regard to complete mee biological labeling and storate regulations.	y for eight all shifts to compliance is arized and ality committee N, SDC, or its identified wo committee as be revised to be. The QAA administrator, r, Activity ector, Human sician Medical sassigned. The continues are continues ight, in as needed dication and	s vill n al	